USER MANUAL

Hereby, MOB, declares thatitem MO2160 is in Compliance with the
essential requirements and other relevant conditons of Regulation
2004/1935/EC. The full text of the EU declaraton of conformity is
available at the following intemet address: www.momanual.com.
MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).

PO: 41 XXXXXX
Made in China


https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.momanual.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CGraafM%40midocean.com%7C52d8767840d04bac3bcb08d90f95e48b%7C46c261895b9c422c8d0daea4a1911855%7C1%7C0%7C637557958716955708%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aXSPq8t8PWMsAqrYTZ5ZqBAjUmf9FXcf8DFrMyErdDM%3D&reserved=0

MO2160

EN
BBQ grill

Oven Accessories:
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Chimney x 1pc
Handle x 1pc
Furnace x 1pc

Leg tubes x 2pcs
Charcoal tray x 2pcs
. Grillnet x 2pcs
Thermometer x 1pc
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Screw List:
A
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6pcs Screw M6X25
4pcs Screw M6X8

2pcs Screw M5X10
10pcs Nut M6

1pc Nut M12

1pc Metal gasket
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Installation

2pcs Hand-tightened butterfly nut M5
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1. Install the leg tubes using A (Screw M6X25) and E (Nut M).
2. Install the thermometer on the furnace using F (Nut M12) and G
(Metal gasket). Install the chimney using B (Screw M6X8) and E

(Nut ).

3. Install the handle using D (Screw M5X10) and C (Hand-

tightened butterfly nut M5).

4. Putthe charcodl tray in the fumace and put the grill neton the

top
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BBQ grill

Zubehor:

1. Rauchabzug x 1St.

2. Handgriff x 1St.

3.0fen x 1 St.

4. Standbeine x 2 St.

5. Holzkohlenschale x 2 St.
6. Grillostx 2 St.

7. Thermometer x 1 St.

Ubersicht Schrauben:
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A. 6 St. Schrauben M6X25



B. 4 St. Schrauben M6X8

C. 2 St. Flugelmuttern M5
D. 2 St. Schrauben M5X10
E.10 St. Mutter M6

F. 1St. Mutter M12

G.1 Stiick Metalldichtung

Aufbau

1. Monteren Sie die Standbeine mit A (Schraube M6X25) und E
(Mutter M6).

. Montieren Sie das Thermometer mit Hilfe von F (Mutter M12)

und G (Metalldichtung) am Ofen. Befestigen Sie den

Rauchabzug mit B (Schraube M6X8) und E (Mutter M).

Monteren Sie den Griff mit D (Schraube M5X10) und C

(Fligelmutter M5).

. Platzieren Sie die Holzkohlenschale in den Ofen und legen Sie
das Grillgitter darauf.
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Grill BBQ



Accessoires du four :

1. Cheminée x 1pc
2. Poignée x 1pc

3. Fourx 1pc

4. Pieds du four x 2pcs

5. Plateau & charbon x 2pcs
6. Grill x 2pcs

7. Thermométre x 1pc

Liste des vis :
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A. 6 vis M6X25

B. 4 vis M6X8

.2 écrous papillon & serrer & la main M5
D. 2 vis M5X10



E. 10 écrous M6
F. 1 écrous M12
G.1joint métallique

Installation :

1. Installez les pieds du four en utilisant A (vis M6X25) et E (écrou
M)

. Installez le thermométre sur le four en utiisant F (écrou M12) et
G (joint métallique). Installez la cheminée  'aide de B (vis
M6X8) et E (écrou M).

3. Installez la poignée a l'aide de D (vis M5X10) et C (écrou
papilon M5 a serrer & la main).

. Mettez le plateau & charbon dans le four et placez le filetde gril
sur ledessus.
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Parrilla barbacoa

Accesorios del horno.



1. 1chimenea

2. lasa

3. 1 horno

4. 2 patas

5. 2 bandejas para carbon
6. 2 pariillas

7. 1termémetro

Lista de tornillos:
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A Tomillo M6x25 (6 uds.)

B. Tomillo M6x8 (4 uds)

. Tuerca de mariposade ajuste manua M5 (2 uds.)
. Tomillo M5x10 (2 uds.)

. Tuerca M6 (10 uds.)
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F. TuercaM12 (1ud.)
G. Junta metalica (1 ud.)

Instalacion:

1. Instale las patas utilizando A (tomillo M6x25) y E (tuerca M)

2. Instale  termémetro en el homo utilizando F (tuerca M12) y G
(junta metalica). Instale la chimenea utilizando B (tomillo M6x8)
¥ E (tuerca M6).

3. Instale ¢ asa utilizando D (mrmuo MS5X10) y C (tuerca de
mariposa de ajuste manual Ms)

4. Coloque la bandejade carbon en e homo y ponga la parrilla
encima.
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Griglia BBQ

Accessori:



Caminox 1pz
Manigliax 1pz

Fomo x 1 pz

Tubi per le gambe x 2 pezzi
Vassoio per carbone x 2 pezzi
Rete per grigliax 2 pezzi
Termometro x 1 pz
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Lista viti:
A
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A. 6 viti M6X25

B. 4 viti M6X8

C. 2 dadi a farfalla serati a mano M5
D. 2 viti M5X10

E. 10 dadi M6



F. 1dado M12
G. 1 guamizione in metallo

Installazione:

e

1. Installare i tubi delle basi utlizzando A (vite M6X25) ed E (dado
Me6).

N

. Installare il termometro sul fomo utlizzando F (dado M12) e G
(guamizione metallica). Installare il camino utilizzando B (vite
M6X8) ed E (dado M).

. Installare la maniglia utilizzando D (vite M5X10) e C (dado a
farfalla M5 serrato a mano).

. Metti il vassoio del carbone nel fomo e metti la rete della griglia
sopra.
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BBQ-grill

Ovenaccessoires:



Schoorsteen x 1pc
Handvatx Ipc
Oven x 1pc
Beenbuizen x 2st
Houtskool lade x 2st
Grillnet x 2st
Thermometer x 1pc
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A. Bt Schroef M6X25
B. 4st Schroef M6X8

C.2st Handvasigezette vieugelmoer M5
D. 25t Schroef M5X10

E. 10st Moer M6

F. 1pc Moer M12



G. 1pc Metalen pakking

Installatie:

1. Installeer de beenbuizen met A (Schroef M6X25) en E (Moer
M6

2. Installeer de thermometer op de oven met F (Moer M12) en G
(Metalen pakking). Installeer de schoorsteen met B (schroef
M6X8) en E (moer M).

3. Installeer de handgreep met D (Schroef M5X10) en C
(Handgedraaide vieugelmoer M5).

4. Plaats de houtskoollade in de oven en leg hetgrillnet erop.
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Grill

Akcesoria:



1
2,
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

Komin x 1 szt.

Uchwytx 1szt.
Piec x 1 szt

Rurki na nogi x 2szt.

Taca na wegiel drzewny x 2szt.
Siatka do grilax 2szt.
Termometr x 1szt.

Screw List:
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657t $ruby MBX25

. 4 $ruby M6X8

257t Recznie dokrecana nakretka motylkowa M5

. 2szt $ruby M5X10

10szt Nakretka M6



F. 1szt. nakretka M12
G. 1szt metalowej uszczelki

Installation:

1. Zamontowac rurki ndg za pomoca A ($ruba MEX25) i E
(nakretka M).

2. Zamontowa¢ termometr na piecu za pomoca F (nakretka M12) i
G (metalowa uszczelka). Zainstaluj komin uzywajac B (Sruba
M6X8) i E (Nakretka M6).

3. Zamontowa¢ uchwyt za pomoca D ($ruba M5X10) i C (Recznie
dokrecananakreta motylkowa MS).

4. Umies¢ tace na wegiel drzewny w paleniskui potoz siatke do
grilowania nagorze.



